
MSHA/NIOSH - Diesel Exhaust Health Effects Partnership Refuge Alternatives/CCERs 
Washington, PA 

December 8, 2016 
Attendees 

 
Name Company Phone Number E-Mail Address 
Bruce Watzman NMA 202-462-2657 bwatzman@nma.org  
Ashlee Fitch USW 412-562-2354 afitch@usw.org 
Dan Lhota Contura/Cumberland 724-802-0347 daniellhota@conturaenergy.com 
Jeff Hamm Contura Cumberland 724-852-5861 Jeff.hamm@conturaenergy.com  
Joseph A. Sbaffoni JAS Consulting 814-661-6759 jsbaffoni@zitomedia.net  
Howard “Butch” Dyer State of Ohio Mine Safety 740-942-9151 Howard.Dyer@DNR.STATE.OH.US  
Aleksandar Bugarski NIOSH PMRD 412-386-5912 abugarski@cdc.gov  
Randy Bell State of WV 304-228-1801 randall.s.bell@wv.gov  
Pat Brady Murray Energy Corp 740-298-1423 pbrady@coalsource.com  
Josh Roberts UMWA 304-640-3611 jroberts@umwa.org  
Jim Barnish Cumberland Mine 724-852-5830 james.barnish@conturaenergy.com  
Harry Dushac United Central Ind. Supply 412-289-7573 hdushac@unitedcentral.net  
Larry Patts NIOSH 412-386-6852 LNP2@cdc.gov  
John C. Ziants GDNC-OHIO 614-205-4370 John.ziants@dnr.state.oh.org  
Vince Pelesky AK Coal 814-443-8078 Vince.pelesky@akcoal.com  
Aaron Price Coronado Coal 304-546-2045 Aaron.price@coronadous.com  
Drew Potts NIOSH 412-386-6683 Jdu1@cdc.gov     
Steven Mischler NIOSH 412-386-6588 smischler@cdc.gov  
Ed Green Crowell & Moring 202-624-2922 egreen@crowell.com  
Ricky Allen Warrior Met Coal 205-554-6133 Ricky.allen@warriormetcoal.com  
Wes Kenneweg Securus Safety 412-996-5915 wjkenneweg@verizon.net  
Sam Beavers Buchanan Minerals 276-702-3102 johnbeavers@buchanancoal.com  
Shaun Lemly Harrison County Coal Co. 304-986-9616 Shaunlemly@coalsource.com  
Stewart Bailey Arch Coal 304-265-9703 sbailey@archcoal.com  
Rick Calamera Conspec Controls 724-678-5484 Rick.calamera@conspec.controls.com  
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Name Company Phone Number E-Mail Address 
Andrew Calhoun Buchanan Minerals LLC 276-498-6014 AndrewCalhoun@buchanancoal.com  
Jake Wells Rosebud Mining Co. 724-545-6222 jake.wells@rosebudmining.com  
Ron Vlassich Rosebud Mining Co. 724-525-7407 Ron.ivlassich@rosebudmining.com  
Tanner Lowmaster Rosebud Mining Co. 814-332-7409 tanner.lowmaster@rosebudmining.com  
Bob Sell Draeger 412-996-9344 Robert.sell@draeger.com  
Daniel Curry ERP Compliant Fuels 304-542-6568 dcurry@erpfuels.com  
Terry Zerr Mississippi Lime 314-543-6365 tjzerr@mlc.com  
Bill Ayers Mississippi Lime 314-543-6365 WHAyers@mlc.com  
Bob Stein NIOSH 412-386-6889 rstein@cdc.gov  
Paul Borchick CNX Coal Resources 412-736-9105 paulborchick@consolenergy.com  
Steven Berning OCENCO, Inc. 262-327-2346 berning@ocenco.com  
Mark Ellis Industrial Minerals Association. 202-451-0200 markellis@ima-na.org  
Adrian Gillies Sanvik Mining 724-562-8631 Adrian.Gillies@Sanvik.com  
Mike Brinch NIOSH-PMRP 412-386-6840 Mbrinch@cdc.gov  
Chuck Edwards CSE Corp. 412-680-7000 cre@csecorporation.com  
Matt Hindman Contractor 724-238-6851 N/A 
Gene Davis Davis Training & Consulting 724-737-5213 genedavis@atlnticbb.net  
Mike Caprini Consol Coal Resources 724-428-1218 michaelcaprini@consolenergy.com  
Adam McMurray Royal Hydraulic 724-945-6800 Adammcmurray@Royalhydraulic.com  
Hank Moore Jackson Kelly 412-434-8055? hmoore@jacksonkelly.com  
Allen Dupree Contura 276-206-0427 Allen.dupree@conturaenergy.com  
Kenny Murray Alliance Coal 859-475-3445 Kenneth.murray@ARLP.COM  
Lou Barletta CONSOL 412-736-7876 loubarletta@consolenergy.com  
Maryann D'Alessandro NIOSH 412-260-3449 bpj5@cdc.gov  
Bradford Frisby National Lime Association N/A bfrisby@lime.org  

mailto:AndrewCalhoun@buchanancoal.com
mailto:jake.wells@rosebudmining.com
mailto:Ron.ivlassich@rosebudmining.com
mailto:tanner.lowmaster@rosebudmining.com
mailto:Robert.sell@draeger.com
mailto:dcurry@erpfuels.com
mailto:tjzerr@mlc.com
mailto:WHAyers@mlc.com
mailto:rstein@cdc.gov
mailto:paulborchick@consolenergy.com
mailto:berning@ocenco.com
mailto:markellis@ima-na.org
mailto:Adrian.Gillies@Sanvik.com
mailto:Mbrinch@cdc.gov
mailto:cre@csecorporation.com
mailto:genedavis@atlnticbb.net
mailto:michaelcaprini@consolenergy.com
mailto:Adammcmurray@Royalhydraulic.com
mailto:hmoore@jacksonkelly.com
mailto:Allen.dupree@conturaenergy.com
mailto:Kenneth.murray@ARLP.COM
mailto:loubarletta@consolenergy.com
mailto:bpj5@cdc.gov
mailto:bfrisby@lime.org


 

3 

 

 
Name Company Phone Number E-Mail Address 
Brian Francis Mississippi Lime Co. 314-342-8042 bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com  
Bill Zelnis Consol Energy 724-570-5410 williamzelnis@consolenergy.com  
Doug Conaway Arch Coal 314-225-6374 dconaway@archcoal.com  
John Gallick N/A 724-554-5333 Jksrb300@gmail.com  
D. Roppleman Ocenco, Inc. 847-226-7024 N/A 
Michael Kay Ocenco, Inc 262-327-0238 N/A 
Tim French EMA 312-927-1954 tfrench@dpchicago.com  
    

PHONE PARTICIPANTS 
Aaron Cukno PB Mining 724-884-2518  
Ali DEUTZ 678-924-7407  
Aresh Tronox 307-870-2594  
Barbara Ritchie Tronox 856-287-4210  
Bill  307-875-3350  
Bob Henry Advance Mining Services 412-820-9132  
Bob Park NIOSH 513-533-8572  
Brad Kauffman Arch Coal Viper Mine 217-566-3040  
Brian Keaton Alpha 304-369-8500  
Bruce Morris Warrior Coal 270-249-6011  
Bruce Waldman Peabody Energy 618-758-3531  
Chad Barras Peabody 618-273-1313  
Chris Gunn Dotiki Mine 270-249-2447  
Curt Floyd Signal Peak Energy 406-323-4525  
Danny Atwell Buchanan Minerals Coronado Coal 276-498-6023  
Darrell Smith Industrial Minerals Association 202-457-0279  
David Cooper JH Fletcher and Co. 304-525-3701  
David Hales San Juan Coal Company 505-598-2153  
David Hales San Juan Coal Co. 505-598-2153  
Everlyn Sterling Cummins Inc. 812-377-6145  
Frank Rogers Carmeuse Lime and Stone 519-423-6283  
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Gary Leaming Canyon Fuel Company 435-286-4436  
George Lynn Caterpillar 309-578-8930  
Henry Advance Mining Services 412-820-9132  
Ian Loomis AMEC Foster Wheeler 480-395-2608  
Jay Bass Dolet Hills Lignite Company 318-871-2749  
Jeff Seigle  435-448-2653  
Joe Batar Classic Motors, Inc. 435-896-4441  
Joe Casper NSSG 703-525-8788  
Joe Coble OSHA 202-693-9998  
Joey Musick Buchanan Minerals 276-498-6031  
Jonathan Orave Newmont Mining 775-385-1370  
Joseph Casper NSSGA 703-525-8788  
Joseph Stachulak Mining Innovation Sudbury 

Canada 613-746-6681  
Juliette Hill Enship 304-547-1801  
Keith Whitehouse Miriaco Mining 270-215-1800  
Kerch DEP 724-925-5504  
Larry Olsen Resources Skyline Mine 435-448-2630  
Lorie Jackson Lee NIOSH 404-975-7176  
Mark Pompei Mine Safety and Health 

Administration 304-547-1801  
Mark Wesolowski MSHA 412-386-6893  
Marshall Brookville Services 814-220-1116  
Matt Buccineri Caterpillar 724-743-1536  
Matt Maus UMWA 435-637-2037  
McClellan Consultant 505-296-9573  
Melanie Calhoun MSHA 202-693-9628  
Melissa Seaton NIOSH 513-533-8248  
Mike Crumb Peabody Energy 20 Mile 970-870-7828  
Robert Park NIOSH 513-533-8572  
Roger Gibbs Dry Systems Technologies 618-658-3000  
Sterling Cummins 812-377-6145  
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Steve Whitehouse Rhino Mining 270-215-1800  
Sunrise Coal Oaktown Fuels 812-745-2920  
Tom Hasenstab Knighthawk Coal 618-497-2768  
Tony Rich Warrior Coal 270-249-6028  
Tony Wapole  970-870-7828  
Tracy Hayford Matrix Design Group 812-858-8028  
Vernon Johnson Alpha Natural Resources 276-644-4893  
Vic Pakalnis Mirarco Mining Innovation 705-675-1151  
Weissman NIOSH 304-285-6370  

 


